
ST BARTHOLOMEW'S NEWS 
22nd June 2023 
This update includes term dates and Training Days for next year. Please do not book holidays in term time, 

children are expected by law to be in school every day unless they are too ill to attend. 

 

Eid - We wish all families who celebrate it a Happy EID, if you could please inform school via letter, 

email, call or in person which day your children will be off so we can authorise this absence. Thank 

you. 

                                 

Attendance – For all those children who have had fantastic attendance this year we will be having our celebration 

events near the end of term.  These include: 

Nursery and Reception – A teddy bears picnic 

Years 1 & 2 – A visit to the park 

         Years 3 & 4 – Summer activity afternoon 

Years 5 & 6 – Cinema visit  

 

Whole School Attendance for last week:     Nursery: 91.2%       Reception to Year 6: 96% 

 

Industrial Action – Two new dates have been announced for the 5th and 7th of July.  We have been fortunate 

enough to have not had to close to any children this year due to strikes and do not currently plan to this time. If 

this changes, we will let you know as soon as we can but as with every time this could change at short notice. 

 

School Dates: 

Friday 23rd June 2023    Training Day- No Children in School  

Friday 21st July 2023    School Closes Summer Break at 3.30pm 

Monday 4th September 2023   School Opens at 8.30am 

 
School Dates 2023- 2024: 

Monday 4th September 2023   School Opens 8.30am 
Friday 27th October 2023   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 6th November 2023   School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 24th November 2023   Training Day- No Children in School  

Friday 22nd December 2023   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Tuesday 8th January 2024   School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 26th January 2024   Training Day- No Children in School 
Friday 9th February 2024   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 19th February 2024   School Opens at 8.30am 
Thursday 28th March 2024   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 15th April 2024    School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 3rd May 2024    School Closes at 3.30pm 
Tuesday 7th May 2024    School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 24th May 2024    School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 3rd June 2024    School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 14th June 2024    Training Day- No Children in School 
Friday 19th July 2024    School Closes Summer Break at 3.30pm  
 


